

**T.A-148 OF 2018**

**ORDER NO 31  
DATE 27.02.2024**

Both parties file hazira.  
Today is fixed for hearing.  
None moved.  
This court is under order of transfer.  
The case is adjourned.

**To 19.04.2024 for hearing. W. objection if any in the mean time.**

**ADJ3RD  
ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS  
(JO CODE WB00757)**