

Title Appeal 148 of 2018

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 35 dated 25.04.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing and W.O. if any.

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Respondents files an application praying for necessary order. Copy not served. Let, the same be kept with the record.

Respondent is directed to serve copy upon the appellant in the meantime.

Case is adjourned.

To 28.07.2025 for hearing on the application dated 25.04.2025. Copy service, in the meantime.

A.D.J.

3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)  
(WB00742)