

**TITLE APPEAL 148 OF 2018**

**Order No.36 dated 28.07.2025:**

**Today is fixed for hearing.**

Appellant files a petition prays for time on the ground stated therein through ld advocate.

Respondent files hazira through ld advocate.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 29.11.2025 for hearing petition dated 25.04.25 and w/o if any in the meantime.

Personal appearance of appellant namely, Varsha Mehata.

Sd/-

ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore.

(WB00742)