

Title Appeal 148 of 2018
Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 37 dated 11.08.2025

Record is put up today on the prayer of the respondent.

Respondent files a petition on affidavit praying for sending back the LCR being T.S. 292 of 1993 to the Trial Court, i.e. the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 4th Court, Alipore for passing necessary payment order.

Heard.

Perused the petition as well as the case record. Considering the content of the petition the prayer is allowed.

Let, the LCR being T.S. 292 of 1993 be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 4th Court, Alipore along with copy of this order for information.

Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 4th Court, Alipore is requested to return back the LCR being T.S. 292 of 1993 after passing necessary order before the scheduled date.

Office is directed to do the needful.

All petitions filed today thus, stands disposed of.

To date (29.11.2025)

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)
(WB00742)