

Title Appeal 148 of 2018  
Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 38 dated 29.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on petition dated 25.04.2025.  
Parties are present by filing hazira.  
The petition dated 25.4.2025 is rejected on not pressed.  
LCR has not been received as of yet.  
LCR be called for.  
Case is adjourned.  
To 05.03.2026 for LCR and hearing of the appeal.

Sd/-  
Addl. District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)  
(WB00742)